Customer Service 1-704-841-6000
6
Actuators and Controls
Pneumatic Actuators
            Solenoid Valves
Part No.                                                                                                       Price
3T8-411-20A           115 VAC NEMA 4                  052 thru 160          158.22
3T8-421-20A      12 VDC/24 VAC NEMA4             052 thru 160          158.22

AE Series Voltage
A E - X X X - X - X X XSelect the actuator model number
How To Order AE Series Apollo® Electric Actuator
EXAMPLE: AE 20010-1-ADF, 115 VAC, With One Extra Stitch & Cam, Heater & Thermostat and Motor Brake (For Butterfly Valve)
OUTPUT
TORQUE
(lb. in.)
200
400
600
800
1000
OPTIONS
0 - None
A - One extra switch & cam
B - Two extra switch & cam
C - Three extra switch & cam
D - Heater & thermostat
F - Motor brake (for butterfly valve)
No DC Voltage Or 220 VAC
P - Positioner  4-20mA
T - Position Transmitter 4-20 mA
VOLTAGE
1 - 115 VAC
2 - 24 VAC
3 - 220 VAC
4 - 12 VDC
5 - 24 VDC
Lubrication Permanently lubricated gear train and bearings.
Duty Cycle The AE-Series Actuators Are Designed To Operate At 25% Duty Cycle At Temperatures Below 100°F.  See Electrical Operation.
Temperature Operating 32°F to 150°F Standard
Range -40°F to 150°F With Optional Heater & Thermostat
Thermal Protection Self-Resetting (AC Motors Only)
Conduit Connections (2) 1/2” - NPT female
Direction Of Travel Clockwise to Close, Counterclockwise To Open (Position Indicator Shaft Only, Manual Override Shaft Operates Opposite)
AE Series Apollo AE Electric Actuators General Information
Part No. Breakaway Torque Voltage Cycle Time Price
AE20010 200 lb. in. 115 VAC 5.0 seconds $345.79
AE40010 400 lb. in. 115 VAC 10.0 seconds $411.36
AE60010 600 lb. in. 115 VAC 15.0 seconds $470.98
AE80010 800 lb. in. 115 VAC 20.0 seconds $572.33
AE100010 1000 lb. in. 115 VAC 25.0 seconds $792.91
AE Series Apollo AE Electric Actuators
VOLTAGES Price
115 VAC No Charge
220 VAC 59.63
24 VAC 119.23
12 VDC 59.63
24 VDC 59.63
Option Part No. Description Price
A 78-359-01 One Extra Switch & Cam $31.00
B 78-360-01 Two Extra Switch & Cam $62.01
C 78-361-01 Three Extra Switch & Cam $93.01
D 78-1798-01 24 VAC Heater & Thermostat $143.09
D 78-1712-01 115 VAC Heater & Thermostat $143.09
D 78-1799-01 230 VAC Heater & Thermostat $143.09
D 78-1800-01 12 VDC Heater & Thermostat $143.09
D 78-1801-01 24 VDC Heater & Thermostat $143.09
F 78-1748-01 115 VAC Motor Brake $143.09
F 78-1747-01 24 VAC Motor Brake $143.09
P 4-20 mA Positioner $620.03
T 4-20 mA Position Transmitter $95.39
S Selectable on/off timer
(115/24 VAC &12 VDC) POA
(230 VAC) POA
Kits Installed In The Field Will Void CSA Listings
NOTE: No Brake Kits Available For DC Voltages or 220 VAC
Positioners for 12 VDC are not available
Not available with either one extra switch & cam or two extra switch & cam
AE Series Options
Customer Service 1-704-841-6000
10

3R-880-96B CL2500 WE 115 VAC Extended Duty (75%) 2342.61
3R-880-18B CL3000 WE 115 VAC Extended Duty (55%) 2451.83
How To Order CS And CL Electric Actuator
(Extended Duty Cycle)
EXAMPLE:
Options Description CS Price CL Price
230 VAC 230 VAC Motor 50/60 Hz N/C N/C
24 VAC 24 VAC Motor 163.83 163.83
12/24 VDC 12 OR 24 VDC Motor 163.83 163.83
X NEMA 4, 4X, 7, 9,  Not CSA 67.66 299.15
W NEMA IV (Weather Proof), Not CSA N/C N/C
E (APOLLO STD N/C N/C
H Tropical Heater  90° - 150° F 262.61 262.61
S2 Two Auxiliary Switches SPDT 111.47 111.47
T Heater And Thermostat 174.22 174.22
P Potentiometer Kit (0 TO 1000 OHM, 360 deg) 163.83 163.83
Z Declutchable Handwheel Override 343.28 343.28
Control Options
R2 Single Relay 2 Wire Control 459.32 459.32
C* Positioner 4 TO 20 mA (360° Potentiometer) 889.20 889.20
CL2** Positioner With Fail Safe Backup (1) 1471.66
CL3** Positioner With Fail Safe Backup (1) 1471.66
L2** Fail Safe Battery Backup (1) 824.28
L3** Fail Safe Battery Backup (1) 824.28
NOTE (1) No Manual Override Available
Contact Actuator Customer Service For Applications Not Covered By Indicated Options
Option Availability And Prices Are Subject To Change Without Notice
* Option “C” includes Position Transmitter
** Option “CL2”, “CL3”, “L2”, and “L3” include Postion Transmitter
CS/CL Series Actuator Options
ACTUATOR MODEL TORQUE ENCLOSURE OPTIONS DUTY CYCLE VOLTAGE
CS XXX 600 W - NEMA IV C (Positioner) E - Standard 115 VAC
CL XXX 2500 W - NEMA IV R2 (Relay) E - Standard 230 VAC
Select the actuator model number
How To Order CS And CL Electric Actuator
(Continuous Duty Cycle)
EXAMPLE:
CS/CL Series Continuous Duty Cycle
Basic Actuator List Price
CS150 WE 115 VAC Continuous Duty (100%) 860.61
CS300 WE 115 VAC Continuous Duty (100%) 1055.66
CS600 WE 115 VAC Continuous Duty (100%) 1222.07
CL1000 WE 115 VAC Continuous Duty (100%) 1502.85
CL1500 WE 115 VAC Continuous Duty (100%) 2030.61
CL2000 WE 115 VAC Continuous Duty (100%) 2464.84
CL2500 WE 115 VAC Continuous Duty (100%) 2701.49
CL3000 WE 115 VAC Continuous Duty (100%) 2823.61
Customer Service 1-704-841-6000 11
Actuators and Controls
All models contain an aluminum enclosure
Handwheel (“Z”option) is not recommended with back up power options
A board option must be selected; only one board option can be installed in the actuator
All board options include a holding brake to prevent back driving and also include 4-20 mA
or 0-10 VDC position feedback
Actuators and Controls
Customer Service 1-704-841-600012
Electric Actuators
OA Models are complete with self-locking  worm
gear output drive, adjustable mechanical position
stops, two SPDT travel limit switches, internal
terminal strip, mechanical dial position indicator
and declutchable manual override handwheel.
AT and BT Models are complete with all features
described for OA Models plus two auxiliary SPDT
switches, two SPDT mechanical torque limit
switches, control compartment space heater, and
declutchable manual override hand-wheel  with
motor lockout switch.
OA Models are complete with self-locking worm
gear output drive, adjustable mechanical position
stops, two SPDT travel limit switches, internal
terminal strip, mechanical dial position indicator
and manual override handwheel.
LB Series   Intermittent Service
AT and BT Models are complete with all features
described for OA Models plus two auxiliary SPDT
switches, two SPDT mechanical torque limit